Internships & apprenticeships will not be counted. 

ONLINE APPLICATION

The online application form with the necessary instructions will be available on the MDI Murshidabad website: https://
www.mdim.ac.in/. Candidates must make an online payment of Rs. 1180 (Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Eighty 
Only) inclusive of GST towards the application fee.

MDI Murshidabad will review the submitted application. Shortlisted candidates will be invited for a personal interview on 
a rolling basis. After that, offer letters will be sent. The program will admit both organizations sponsored as well as self-